of 276.58 feet; Thence N04°22'22"E a distance of 388.02 feet; Thence N11°12'44"E a 

distance of 272.60 feet to the Point of Beginning. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that as of April 17, 2019,  

the date of the tender of payment of the sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and 

00/100ths ($7,500.00), the Defendants and all persons claiming by, through or under them, have 

no further right, title or interest in and to said land inconsistent with the Plaintiff’s ownership of 

the Temporary Construction Easement, and are hereby enjoined from ever asserting any claim to